FOley. Kelly O'Donnell <kodonnell@foleypolice.org>

OFFICIAL EMAIL

Cellebrite Request

Wayne <wtrawick@trawickb.com>
To: Kelly O'Donnell <kodonnell@foleypolice.org>
Cc: Michael Thompson <mthompson@cityoffoley.org>

Kelly
Place it on the next agenda.
Wayne

From: Kelly O'Donnell <kodonnell@foleypolice.org>

Sent: Thursday, July 19, 2018 12:21 PM

To: Wayne Trawick <wtrawick@gcityoffoley.org>; Wayne <wtrawick@trawickb.com>
Subject: Cellebrite Request

[Quoted text hidden)

Thu, Jul 19, 2018 at 3:05 PM



FOley. 0 R I G l NA Lg,ﬁ; Kelly O'Donnell <kodonnell@foleypolice.org>

OFFICIAL EMAIL

Request to Transfer Budget Dollars and Capital Project Worksheet

5 messages

Kelly O'Donnell <kodonnell@foleypolice.org> Wed, Jun 27, 2018 at 11:30 AM
To: Michael Thompson <Mthompson@cityoffoley.org>, Wayne Trawick <wtrawick@cityoffoley.org>
Cc: Thurston Bullock <tbullock@foleypolice.org>

Hi,
Attached is paperwork to purchase our Cellebrite. Thank you in advance!!

Kelly O'Donnell
Administrative Assistant to the Chief Of Police
Office Coordinator

www.foleyforensicseminar.com
"Live Simply"

Foley Police Department
251-952-4010 ext 237
251-943-2969 fax
251-923-9914 cell

"Like" the Foley Police Department on FaceBook & follow us on Twitter!

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may
contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited.
If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original
messages.

ﬂ Cellebrite, Request to Transfer $ and Capital Worksheet.pdf
500K

Wed, Jun 27, 2018 at 1:13 PM

Michael Thompson <mthompson@gcityoffoley.org>
To: Kelly O'Donnell <kodonnell@foleypolice.org>
Cc: Wayne Trawick <wtrawick@cityoffoley.org>, Thurston Bullock <tbullock@foleypolice.org>, Sue Steigerwald

<ssteigerwald@cityoffoley.org>
Kelly | am fine moving forward with this planned purchase provided Wayne gives his approval.

Mike
[Quoted text hidden]

Sue Steigerwald <ssteigerwald@cityoffoley.org> Wed, Jun 27, 2018 at 1:42 PM
To: Michael Thompson <mthompson@cityoffoley.org>, Kelly O'Donnell <kodonnell@foleypolice.org>
Cc: Wayne Trawick <wtrawick@cityoffoley.org>, Thurston Bullock <tbullock@foleypolice.org>

Can | get the attachments please.
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Capital Purchase Worksheet

Directions:
Please complete all questions below and submit to Mike Thompson and Wayne Trawick for approval.

Submitted by: Lt. Tony Fuqua

Date Submitted: 19-Jul-18

Is this purchase listed as a capital purchase in the approved budget? No

What amount is approved in the budget for this purchase? $9,000.00

Description of the item and why the item is needed at this time.
A device used to obtain and analyze digital evidence from electronic devices. To access a wide range of evidence sources,
including encrypted or locked mobile devices for criminal cases

Can your job be performed without the purchase of this item? Please explain below.
No, This is a forensic tool used to obtain digital evidence to aid in presenting criminal cases.

Have you obtained any quotes on the purchase to determine if it will come in, at, or below budget? If so, please attach.
Yes, Quote attached.

Is this to replace a current capital asset? No
If so please list below the item being replaced and why it can not be used any longer.

How do you plan to dispose of the item that is being replaced?
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Approval by City Administrator

Signature and Date

Effective date March 21, 2016 C:\Users\kodonnell\Desktop\Capital Purchase - Capital Project Worksheet for Speed Trailer



Approval by Council President

Signature and Date

Effective date March 21, 2016 ‘ C:\Users\kodonnell\Desktop\Capital Purchase - Capital Project Worksheet for Speed Trailer



Request to Transfer Departmental Budget Dollars to another category

Effective October 1, 2015 (Resolution # 15-2292), the City Administrator must pre-approve all transfers of departmental
budget dollars if the transfer is between different categories. Categories consist of Personnel, Capital Equipment and
Operational expenses. After the City Administrator gives approval, the request must go to council for their approval.

Instructions:

Complete items below and submit to the City Administrator. Once the request is approved, a Resolution item must be
submitted in Legistar requesting the Mayor and Council to amend the budget.

Department Head Chief David Wilson
Department Police
Date Submitted June 27,2018
From To
Budget Category 100-2010-6053 100-2010-5100

If Personnel Accounts, Approval from Human Resources Director is required.

Signature & Date
Reason for transfer:

To purchase Cellebrite

Amounts to Transfer From (Account Number & Name) To (Account Number & Name)
$9,000.00 100-2010-6053 Small Tools 100-2010-5100 Capital Purchases
$
$
$
$
3 9,000.00 Total Amount to Transfer Between Categories.

A —— ——— — T —— - — — - —— — —— ——— T — " — . T ——— .

Approval by City Administrator

Signature Date

S o —"— L — . S S — . S A A S — " — —— T— — — . — — T —— .

Finance Department Use Only:
Budget Adjustment Posted:

Resolution # Signature Date
##x¥%% THIS COMPLETED DOCUMENT MUST BE ATTACHED TO AGENDA REQUEST IN
LEGISTAR #%#**

C:\Users\kodonnell\Desktop\Budget Increase and Transfer Request Forms (2)



2/13/2018 City of Foley Mail - Fwd: Cellebrite Mobile Forensic Sales Inquiry

Foleyam

OFFICIAL EMAIL

Caleb Bibby <cbibby@foleypolice.org>

Fwd: Cellebrite Mobile Forensic Sales Inquiry
3 messages

Kevin Carnley <kcarnley@foleypolice.org> Tue, Feb 6, 2018 at 2:40 PM
To: Caleb Bibby <cbibby@foleypolice.org>

------ Forwarded message ---—---

From: Kevin Carnley <kcarnley@foleypolice.org>
Date: Fri, May 19, 2017 at 12:34 PM

Subject: Fwd: Cellebrite Mobile Forensic Sales Inquiry
To: Shawn Miller <smiller@foleypolice.org>

Here are the prices for cellebrite.

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Chris Dinkelmeyer <chris.dinkelmeyer@cellebrite.com>
Date: Fri, May 19, 2017 at 12:31 PM

Subject: RE: Cellebrite Mobile Forensic Sales Inquiry

To: Kevin Carnley <kcarnley@foleypolice.org>

= UFED 4PC Ultimate (includes Phone Detective, Logical and Physical Analyzer) - $9,000 includes one year of
subscription the following year is $3700.

http://cellebrite.com/Mobile-Forensics/Products/ufed-4pc
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/7 Certification
CCLO & CCPA - Certified Logical and Physical operator S
or

5 Day class $3850

https://www.cellebritelearningcenter.com/local/catalog/index.php

Please let me know if you have any other questions.

Best,

Chris

hitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=24201054b9&|sver=RqHDBzBcPso.en.&view=pl&g=kcarnley%40foleypolice.orgdqs=true&search=query&th... 1/6



